
MOTOGIRI MCE 2018 3�

1 giorno 2 Giugno passi autostrada 0 € 0,00

km m.s.l.m. passo km

sabato 2 giugno 2018 Erba - Cannobio - Macugnaga - Erba 352 1.330 Macugnaga Pecetto

km 352

foglio localitÄ prov NEWS strada km parz km km tot m.s.l.m. nÅ regione stato km pedaggi

53 ERBA CO O SS 639 0 Lombardia

53 TAVERNERIO CO O SS 342 8 8

52 COMO  San Martino CO O 5 13

52 COMO  Villa Olmo CO N SS 35 3 16

52 PONTECHIASSO CO N Cant 2 4 20 Lombardia

52 MENDRISIO Ti N Cant 2 8 28 Canton Ticino

52 Innesto via G. Motta Ti O dir. Riva S. Vitale 30

52 RIVA SAN VITALE Ti NO 3 33

52 BRUSINO ARSIZIO Ti SO 5 38

52 Confine Ti SO SS 344 2 40 Canton Ticino

52 PORTO CERESIO VA NO SP 61 2 42 Lombardia

52 LAVENA PONTE TRESA VA NO SP 61 10 52

52 LUINO VA N SS 394 12 64

52 MACCAGNO VA N SS 394 5 69

52 PINO LAGO MAGGIORE VA N Cant 405 9 78 Lombardia

33 PIANA DI MAGADINO Ti O Cant 406 13 91 Canton Ticino

33 Innesto A 13 Ti S A 13 2 93

33 (LOCARNO) Ti SO Cant 13 6 99

LAGO MAGGIORE E MACUGNAGA



33 ASCONA Ti SO Cant 13 4 103

51 BRISSAGO Ti S-SO Cant 13 8 111

51 Confine Ti S SS 34 2 113 Canton Ticino

51 CANNOBIO VB O SS 75 5 118 Piemonte

51 PIANO DI SALE VB NO SS 75 21 139 935

51 S. MARIA MAGGIORE VB O SS 337 7 146

32 (DOMODOSSOLA) VB S SS 33 14 160

50 PIEDIMULERA VB O SS 549 13 173

50 MACUGNAGA  PECETTO VB E SS 549 31 204 1.330

50 PIEDIMULERA VB S 31 235

50 Innesto SS 33 VB SE SS 33 2 237

51 GRAVELLONA TOCE VB E SS 33 18 255

51 STRESA VB S SS 33 11 266

51 ARONA NO S SS 33 16 282 Piemonte

51 SESTO CALENDE VA E SS 33 10 292 Lombardia

51 VERGIATE VA E SP 17 5 297

51 AZZATE VA E SP 17 11 308

52 LOZZA VA E SS 233 8 316

52 VEDANO OLONA VA E 4 320

52 SAN SALVATORE VA E SS 342 2 322

52 OLGIATE COMASCO CO E SS 342 5 327

52 COMO  p. Camerlata CO E via Oltrecolle 11 338

52 LIPOMO CO E SS 342 3 341

53 TAVERNERIO CO E SS 639 3 344

53 ERBA CO 8 352 Lombardia


